2 Edition 07.12l
Industrial & Commercial Thermal
Technical Information · GB
•	 To maintain a constant gas/air mixture
•	 For continuous and staged burner control
•	 Design with inlet pressure compensation
diaphragm ensures high control accuracy
•	 Wide control range

GIK 150 –   –   –
 = standard,  = available
Order example
GIK 40R02-5
5 .1 Type code
Code Description
GIK Air/gas ratio control
15-150 Nominal size
R
F
Rp internal thread
Flange to ISO 7005
02 pu max. 200 mbar
-5
-6
Pressure test point at the outlet
Pressure test point at the inlet and outlet
L* For air only (without approval)
B* Bypass screw
* If “none”, this letter is omitted.
GIK · Edition 07.12l 10
Project planning information
6 Project planning information
The gas inlet pressure pu must always be greater that
the air control pressure pL + pressure loss ∆p to ensure
that the air/gas ratio control is not overloaded.
6 .1 Installation
GIK
Installation position: spring dome pointing downwards.
 > 20 mm
The air/gas ratio control GIK must not be in contact with
masonry. Minimum clearance 20 mm.
Do not store or install the unit in the open air.
GIK
VAS..L
Safety valves must always be installed upstream of the
air/gas ratio control GIK. For continuous control, we
recommend using slow opening safety valves VAS..L.
GIK · Edition 07.12l 11
Accessories
7 Accessories
7 .1 Conversion kit for zero pressure control
The conversion kit for zero pressure control is screwed
in instead of the air impulse line.
Order No.:
GIK 15 – 50: 03351039, GIK 65 – 150: 74910853.
7 .2 Bypass screw GIK 15 – 25, variable
The bore hole diameter for the flow rate can be adjusted
as desired and corresponds to holes of 1.5 – 4 mm, see
page 8 (Bypass screw flow rate).
Order No.: GIK 15 – 25: 74919806.
7 .3 Bypass screw, diameter to order
The bore hole diameter of the bypass screw is made to
order.
Order No.:
GIK 15 – 25: 74919820, GIK 40 – 50: 74919821.
GIK · Edition 07.12l 12
Technical data
8 Technical data
Gas types: natural gas, town gas, LPG (gaseous) and
biologically produced methane (max. 0.02 %-by-
vol. H2S), GIK..L also for air. The medium must be dry in
all temperature conditions and must not contain con-
densate.
Air control pressure: 0.5 to 120 mbar.
Outlet pressure: 0.2 to 119 mbar.
Differential pressure between inlet area and outlet
pressure: max. 100 mbar.
Transmission ratio: 1:1.
Control range: 1:10.
Internal thread: Rp 1 to ISO 7-1.
Flanged connection: PN 16 to ISO 7005.
Bypass screw: brass.
GIK 15 – 25:
Standard: 1.5 mm, up to 4 mm possible.